

Press Release

HERRENKNECHT Martin Herrenknecht honored

November 6, 2024 Schwanau, Germany

On Tuesday, November 5, 2024, the German Association of Transport Sciences (DVWG) honored Martin Herrenknecht with the Innovation Award of the German Mobility Industry in the Personality category. The award ceremony took place in Frankfurt's Paulskirche on the occasion of the 10th German Mobility Congress.

"We are proud to have Martin Herrenknecht in our ranks, a unique doer who drives mobility solutions made in Germany around the world," said Prof. Knut Ringat, Managing Director of the Rhein-Main-Verkehrsverbund (RMV) transport association, as well as initiator and jury chairman of the innovation award, in his tribute to the award winner. Prof. Dr. Jan Ninnemann, President of the DVWG and jury member added: "Martin Herrenknecht's vision and entrepreneurial courage have changed the way we think about infrastructure projects. In metropolises such as Shanghai, Paris or London, where countless pipes and cables already cross under the ground, the precision and reliability of Herrenknecht machines open up new possibilities for subways, road tunnels and all other types of underground transportation."

A tribute to innovation and lifetime achievements

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Rolf Katzenbach from the Technical University of Darmstadt gave the laudatory speech for Dr.-Ing. E.h. Martin Herrenknecht, founder and Chairman of the Board of Management of Herrenknecht AG. In his speech, he traced the path from an engineering firm to a market and technology leader, from the beginnings at Seelisberg in Switzerland, through well-known and lesser-known flagship projects, such as the Gotthard Base Tunnel and the tunnel under the Sagrada Familia in Barcelona, to today's tunnelling innovations. "Martin Herrenknecht is a highly motivated and committed fighter who puts all his energy into what he believes in. I bow with great respect for your innovations, for your lovable humanity and for your incredibly great life's work. You are a great role model. We need more Martin Herrenknechts in our country. Congratulations on winning the German Mobility Industry Innovation Award."

Herrenknecht AG Schlehenweg 2 77963 Schwanau

Corporate Communications Tel. +49 7824 302-6065 pr@herrenknecht.de



His motto "Whoever has the best infrastructure wins." guided Dr.-Ing. E.h. Martin Herrenknecht's acceptance speech: "Whoever has the best infrastructure wins." "It is an honor for me to receive this award, which I also accept on behalf of our employees. I would like to express my sincere thanks to the jury for this special distinction." In his acceptance speech, however, he also urged: "Our infrastructure, which contributes significantly to our prosperity and competitiveness, is dilapidated. Germany, once a pioneer in this field, is increasingly at risk of falling behind. We now need the courage to start major projects and see them through to completion. For me, this award is therefore not only an honor, but also an incentive to continue to point out the problems. Let us fight together to ensure that Germany invests in the future again and promotes innovation so that we do not continue to remain in the status quo."

About the German Mobility Industry Innovation Award

In 2024, the German Mobility Industry Innovation Award was be presented for the fourth time to honor groundbreaking innovations as well as outstanding personalities and projects in the mobility industry. In addition to Dr.-Ing. E.h. Martin Herrenknecht, this year's special prize for "Diversity, Tolerance, Respect" was awarded to VdK President Verena Bentele for her commitment to accessibility, and to HSB Managing Director Corinna-Maria Schulte for her courageous contribution to the topic of trans identity in corporate management. The shipping company Scandlines Deutschland GmbH was honored as the winner in the "Product/Project" category for its ferries with innovative plug-in battery operation.

Photos



Photo 1

Dr.-Ing. E.h. Martin Herrenknecht expressed his thanks for being awarded the Innovation Prize of the German Mobility Industry: "It is an honor for me to receive this prize, which I also accept on behalf of our employees."

Herrenknecht AG Schlehenweg 2 77963 Schwanau

Corporate Communications Tel. +49 7824 302-6065 pr@herrenknecht.de





Photo 2

From left to right: Knut Ringat, Managing Director of RMV, Dr.-Ing. E.h. Martin Herrenknecht, Prof. Dr.-Ing. Rolf Katzenbach, TU Darmstadt, Jan Ninnemann, President of DVWG

For further information: Please contact us.

Herrenknecht AG

Herrenknecht AG is the only company worldwide to deliver tunnel boring machines for all geologies and in all diameters – ranging from 0.10 to 19 meters. The product range comprises tailor-made machines for traffic, supply and disposal tunnels, technologies for pipeline installation as well as additional equipment and service packages. Herrenknecht also manufactures drilling equipment for vertical and inclined shafts as well as deep drilling rigs.

In 2023 the Herrenknecht Group achieved total output of 1,296 million euros. The independent family business employs about 5,000 people worldwide, including approximately 200 apprentices and trainees. With more than 60 domestic and overseas subsidiaries and associated companies working in related fields, Herrenknecht provides comprehensive, fast and targeted services close to each project and contractor.

https://www.herrenknecht.com/en/references/

Your contact:

Anja Heckendorf

Head of Corporate Communications Phone +49 7824 302-6065 pr@herrenknecht.de Herrenknecht AG Schlehenweg 2 77963 Schwanau

Corporate Communications Tel. +49 7824 302-6065 pr@herrenknecht.de

www.herrenknecht.com